# OP \$215.00 853874

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM395130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Onsite Services Co.		08/07/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PREZIO Health, Inc.
Street Address:	30275 Hudson Dr.
City:	Novi
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48377
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85387449	PREZIO
Serial Number:	85408142	YOUR SURGICAL SOLUTIONS PARTNER
Serial Number:	85387459	PREZIO
Serial Number:	85387472	PREZIO
Serial Number:	85408124	YOUR SURGICAL SOLUTIONS PARTNER
Serial Number:	85408138	YOUR SURGICAL SOLUTIONS PARTNER
Serial Number:	73392482	ONSITE
Serial Number:	78835639	ONSITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2486859406

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2482682435

**Email:** dan.busch@preziohealth.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Busch
Address Line 1: 30275 Hudson Dr.
Address Line 4: Novi, MICHIGAN 48377

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Busch
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Busch/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005855 FRAME: 0517

900374883

DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Onsite PREZIO name change#page1.tif		
source=Onsite PREZIO name change#page2.tif		
source=Onsite PREZIO name change#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005855 FRAME: 0518



PAGE

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ONSITE SERVICES CO.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ONSITE SERVICES CO." TO "PREZIO HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 5:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4889368 8100

120918702

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9767974

DATE: 08-08-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005855 FRAME: 0519

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:17 PM 08/08/2012 FILED 05:17 PM 08/08/2012 SRV 120918702 - 4889368 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ONSITE SERVICES CO.

Under Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Dated as of August 7, 2012

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being the Treasurer and Secretary of On Site Services Co., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") does hereby certify the following:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is: OnSite Services Co.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate") was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 25, 2010 as Onsite Opex Co., and amended on January 6, 2011 to OnSite Services Co.

THIRD: The Certificate is hereby amended to effect a change in Article I thereof, relating to the name of the Corporation, and accordingly Article I of the Certificate shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

### "ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation (herein called the "Corporation") is PREZIO Health, Inc."

FOURTH: The amendment to the Certificate effected hereby was approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, and by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

FIFTH: The amendment to the Certificate shall be effective as of the date and time of filing.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

NY 1: 1834578 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005855 FRAME: 0520

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned affirms as true the foregoing, and has executed this Certificate as of the date first written above.

### ONSITE SERVICES CO.

By: Cal Brian England

Name: Brian England

Title: Treasurer and Secretary

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005855 FRAME: 0521** 

**RECORDED: 08/15/2016**